

12.12.2023: xəbər

Meeting with International Center for Migration Policy Development

On November 30, 2023, the International Relations Department of Khazar University met with the International Center for Migration Policy Development.

The meeting was attended by Jeyhun Mammadov, the dean of Khazar University's School of Economics and Management, Fatima Valiyeva, the head of International Relations Department, International Relations Coordinators - Turan Alizade and Arzu Badalova, Eshgin Tanriverdi, an expert of the International Center for the Development of Migration Policy, Lamiya Rzayeva-Ahmedli, the person responsible for projects, Gulnara Panahova, national integration consultant of the project to support the implementation of the partnership on relocation with Azerbaijan.

The primary objective of the meeting was to establish the initial framework of collaboration between Khazar University and the International Center for the Development of Migration Policy and to deliberate on future cooperative endeavors.

It's worth noting that, as part of the MOBILAZE 2 project funded by the European Union, the International Center for the Development of Migration Policy will conduct an information session on the Integration program to enhance social and legal awareness for foreign student migrants at Khazar University.

Miqrasiya Siyasətinin İnkişafı üzrə Beynəlxalq Mərkəzlə görüş

2023-ci il noyabrın 30-da Xəzər Universitetinin Beynəlxalq əlaqələr şöbəsinin Miqrasiya Siyasətinin İnkişafı üzrə Beynəlxalq Mərkəzlə görüşü baş tutub.

Görüşdə Xəzər Universitetinin İqtisadiyyat və menecment fakültəsinin dekanı Ceyhun Məmmədov, Beynəlxalq əlaqələr şöbəsinin müdiri Fatimə Vəliyeva, Beynəlxalq əlaqələr üzrə koordinatorlar - Turan Əlizadə və Arzu Bədəlova, qarşı tərəfdən isə Miqrasiya Siyasətinin İnkişafı üzrə Beynəlxalq Mərkəzin eksperti Eşqin Tanrıverdi, Layihələr üzrə məsul şəxs Lamiyə Rzayeva-Əhmədli, Azərbaycanla yerdəyişmə üzrə tərəfdaşlığın həyata keçirilməsinə dəstək layihəsinin milli inteqrasiya məsləhətçisi Gülnarə Pənahova iştirak ediblər.

Görüşdə əsas məqsəd Xəzər Universitetinin Miqrasiya Siyasətinin İnkişafı üzrə Beynəlxalq Mərkəzlə qarşılıqlı fəaliyyətin ilkin formada tanınması və gələcək əməkdaşlıq planlarının müzakirə edilməsi olub.

Qeyd edək ki, Miqrasiya Siyasətinin İnkişafı üzrə Beynəlxalq Mərkəz gələcəkdə həyata keçirəcəkləri və Avropa İttifaqı tərəfindən maliyyələşdirilən MOBILAZE 2 layihəsi çərçivəsində Xəzər Universitetinin əcnəbi tələbə miqrantlarına sosial və hüquqi maarifləndirməni artırmaq məqsədilə İntegrasiya proqramı haqqında məlumat sessiyası təşkil edir.

